12-02-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PT 1595 RECOR U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellants 2612512. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEYR MANNLICHER GmbH & Co KG STEYR MANNLICHER Holding GmbH Name: Internal Address: Eyerspergring 4/5 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: A-2700 Wiener Neustadt, Austria Assignment Merger | Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: State: Zip: August 27, 2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ 6_212,812 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,260,301 6,263,606 Additional numbers attached? Tes Yes Ino 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$120.00 Gregory P. LaPointe Name: **⊠** Enclosed Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1201 8. Deposit account number: New Haven Street Address: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

is a true copy of the original document.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information strue and correct and any attached copy

Gregory P. LaPointe

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Nov. 25, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000043 6212812

01 FC:8021

120.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEYR MANNLICHER GmbH & Co KG (formerly known as STEYR MANNLICHER Aktiengesellschaft & Co. KG), a corporation of Austria whose address is Mannlicherstrasse 1, A-4400 Steyr, Austria, is the record owner of the United States Patents

No. 6,212,812 "Pistol with trigger locking mechanism"

No. 6,260,301 "Pistol, whose housing is composed of plastic"

No. 6,263,606 "Pistol having a prestressed firing bolt"

and

WHEREAS, STEYR MANNLICHER Holding GmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Eyerspergring 4/5, A-2700 Wiener Neustadt, Austria, is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in and to said Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said STEYR MANNLICHER GmbH & Co KG does hereby assign unto said STEYR MANNLICHER Holding GmbH all right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

STEYR MANNLICHER GmbH & Co KG

Ву		
Name	Ing. Reinhard GRAF	
Title	Managing Director	
Date	27.08.2003	

RECORDED: 12/01/2003 REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0367